
Date Exam Board Session Exam Duration

Thu 08/05/2025 Pearson AM Sport: Developing Fitness 1h 30m

AQA AM English Literature Paper 1 1h 45m

OCR PM Computer Science: Paper 1 1h 30m

Tue 13/05/2025 AQA PM Biology Paper 1 (Combined/Separate 

Science)

1hr 15/1h 45m

AQA AM Geography Paper 1 1h 30m

Thu 15/05/2025 AQA AM Mathematics Paper 1 (non - calculator) 1h 30m

Fri 16/05/2025 OCR AM History: Paper 1 1h

AQA AM Chemistry Paper 1 (Combined/Separate 

Science)

1hr 15/1h 45m

AQA AM English Literature Paper 2 2h 15m

OCR PM Computer Science: Paper 2 1h 30m

French Paper 1 - Listening F/H 35m/45m

French Paper 3 - Reading F/H 45m/1h

Thu 22/05/2025 AQA AM Physics Paper 1 (Combined/Separate 

Science)

1hr 15/1h 45m

Fri 23/05/2025 AQA AM English Language Paper 1 1h 45m

Wed 04/06/2025 AQA AM Mathematics Paper 2 (calculator) 1h 30m

OCR AM History: Paper 2 1h 45m

AQA PM French Paper 4 F/H 1h/1h 15m

AQA AM English Language  Paper 2 1h 45m

AQA PM Geography Paper 2 1h 30m

Mon 09/06/2025 AQA AM Biology Paper 2 (Combined/Separate 

Science)

1hr 15/1h 45m

Tue 10/06/2025 OCR PM History: Paper 3 1h 45m

Wed 11/06/2025 AQA AM Mathematics Paper 3 (calculator) 1h 30m

AQA AM Geography Paper 3 1h 30m

AQA PM Further Maths Paper 1 1h 45m

Fri 13/06/2025 AQA AM Chemistry Paper 2 (Combined/Separate 

Science)

1hr 15/1h 45m

AQA AM Physics Paper 2 (Combined/Separate 

Science)

1hr 15/1h 45m

OCR PM Music: Listening and appraising - Written 

Paper

1h 30m

Tue 17/06/2025 AQA PM Food preparation and nutrition 1h 45m

Wed 18/06/2025 AQA AM Design & Technology 2h

Wed 18/06/2025 AQA PM Further Maths Paper 2 1h 45m
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